1	
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2022-25
3	
4	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY ADOPTING AN INCREASE IN
5	RATES FOR NORTH LINCOLN SANITARY SERVICE
6	
7	RECITALS
8	
9	A. In Ordinance No. 2006-11, the City of Lincoln City granted a solid waste
10	franchise to Dunn-LeBlanc, Inc. DBA North Lincoln Sanitary Service (NLS).
11	
12	B. Section 13 of Ordinance No. 2006-11 establishes a methodology and
13	standards for calculating rates for collection service based on various factors, and
14	establishes a process for adjusting rates responding to increases in cost of living
15	(CPI) or requirements of legislation, along with regular rate proceedings.
16	
17	C Ordinance No. 2006-11 does not limit the City of Lincoln City in approving
18	other types of rate increases as deemed appropriate.
19	D T 60 11 1
20	D. The City provided an opportunity to comment on the proposed increase in
21	fees established in this resolution as provided by ORS 294.160.
22	NAME THE PERSON OF THE PERSON OF THE STATE O
23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
24	LINCOLN CITY, AS FOLLOWS:
25	Continued Body Associations of the continued at the conti
26	<b>Section 1.</b> Rate Amendment. After due consideration of the public comment,
27	the requested rate increase from NLS of 17% is hereby approved, which is
28	attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "A", and incorporated by this reference herein.
29	This increase raises the charge for standard residential service from \$28.14 to
30	\$32.93.
31	Section 2 Effective Date This resolution shall take affect Contember 1 2022
32	<b>Section 2. Effective Date</b> . This resolution shall take effect September 1, 2022.
33	Section 3. Review. This fee increase will be reviewed 6 months after the
34	
35 36	effective date of September 1, 2022 with possible adjustment to rates, if warranted.
37	warranted.
38	
39	
10	

41	<b>PASSED AND ADOPTED</b> by the City Council of the City of Lincoln City this 11 <sup>th</sup>
42	day of July 2022.
43	
44	
45	SUSAN WÄHLKE, MAYOR
46	
47	
48	ATTEST:
49	
50	
51	JAMIE YOUNG, CITY RECORDER
52	
53	
54	
55	APPROVED AS TO FORM
56	
57	
58	RICHARD APPICELLO, CITY ATTORNEY
50	